               P/N 11148T                    P/N 11348                     P/N 11448
                P/N 11174T                    P/N 11374
                P/N 11195T                    P/N 11395
60:1, 80:1 and 90:1 Ratio
AIR OPERATED
GREASE PUMPS
2311 S. Edwards • Wichita, KS 67213
TEL: 316-943-5477 • FAX: 316-943-4760

     P/N S3640-20       Same as S3640 but for use with
pumps built prior to S/N D04.
     P/N S3642              Shuttle Kit
17, 18, 19 (2 ea.)
     P/N S3641              Discharge Ball Kit
81, 82, 83
     P/N S3811              Pumping Piston, Cylinder & Seal Kit
44, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 52, 54,
57, 59, 60
Individual Repair Components:
1.     P/N S3612-03       Cylinder, Outer
4.     P/N S3612-04       Cylinder, Inner
5.     P/N S3612-05       Nut, Cap
7.     P/N S3612-07       Washer
9.     P/N S3612-09       Connector
11.     P/N S3612-11       Rod, Upper
14.     P/N S3612-14a     Retainer, Muffler
15.     P/N S3612-15a     Muffler
16.     P/N S3612-16       Screw Cap
20.     P/N S3612-20       Body, Air Motor
24.     P/N S3612-45       Retaining Clip
26.     P/N S3612-26       Seal, Guide
27.     P/N S3612-27       Shaft
30.     P/N S3612-30       Guide, Slide
35.     P/N S3612-35       Rod, Lower
36.     P/N S3612-36       Body, Toggle
39.     P/N S3612-39       Cap Screw, Air Inlet
39a    P/N S3612-13a     Filter, air
39b    P/N S3612-13b     O Ring
39c    P/N S3612-13c     Adapter, 1/4”
43.     P/N S3612-43       Coupler
45.     P/N S3828-45       Shaft, 11148T
45a.   P/N S3828-45a     Shaft, 11174T
45b.   P/N S3828-45b     Shaft, 11195T
46.     P/N S3828-46       Tube, 11148T
46a.   P/N S3828-46a     Tube, 11174T
46b.   P/N S3828-46b     Tube, 11195T
55.     P/N S3828-55       Cylinder, Inlet
58.     P/N S3828-58       Fitting, Grease Inlet
80.     P/N S3828-80       Fitting, discharge 3/8” NPTF
Technical Specifications:
16 17
15
6

40, 42, 43, 45, 46
     P/N S3812              Discharge Ball Check Kit
81, 82, 83
     P/N S3642              Shuttle Kit
26, 27, 28 (2 ea.)
     P/N S3844              Pumping Piston, Cylinder & Seal Kit
62, 65, 66, 67, 68, 69, 70, 72,
73, 75, 76
Individual Repair Components:
1      P/N S3665-01       Cap
3      P/N S3668-03       Cylinder, Inner
4      P/N S3668-04       Cylinder, Outer
5      P/N S3612-05       Nut, Cap
7      P/N S3612-07       Washer
8      P/N S3665-08       Rod, Upper
10      P/N S3668-10       Connector
13      P/N S3665-13       Adapter, Body 5:1
15      P/N S3665-15       Rod, Lower
16      P/N S3612-36       Toggle
19      P/N S3668-19       Screw, Retainer
20      P/N S3668-20       Housing, Muffler
21      P/N S3668-21       Muffler, Bronz
22      P/N S3668-22       Spacer, ‘O’ Ring
23      P/N S3668-23       Muffler, Wire
24      P/N S3668-24       Retainer, ‘C’ Clip
25      P/N S3612-16       Screw, Cap
29      P/N S3665-29       Body, Air Motor
34      P/N S3612-26       Seal, Guide
35      P/N S3612-45       Retaining Clip
36      P/N S3665-41       Shaft, Air Motor
39      P/N S3668-39       Guide, Slide
44      P/N S3612-37       Diverter
47      P/N S3665-47       Cap Screw, Air Inlet
48      P/N S3668-48       Air Inlet Fitting
60.     P/N S3840-60       Adapter, Inlet
61      P/N S3840-61       Tube, Inlet for 11348
61a    P/N S3840-61a     Tube , Inlet for 11374
61b    P/N S3840-61b     Tube, Inlet for 11395
63      P/N S3612-43       Coupler
64      P/N S3840-64       Shaft for 11348
64a    P/N S3840-64a     Shaft for 11374
64b    P/N S3840-64b     Shaft for 11395
67      P/N S3840-67       Shaft, Connection
71      P/N S3840-71       Fitting, Grease Inlet
74      P/N S3840-74       Cylinder, Inlet
80      P/N S3840-80       Fitting, Grease Discharge
Technical Specifications:
1
3
4

     P/N S3642              Shuttle Kit
20, 21, 22 (2 ea.)
     P/N S3641              Discharge Ball Check Kit
81, 82, 83
     P/N S3811              Pumping Piston, Cylinder & Seal Kit
44, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 52, 54,
57, 59, 60
Individual Repair Components:
1      P/N S3620-01       Cap
3      P/N S3620-03       Cylinder, Inner
4      P/N S3620-04       Cylinder, Outer
5      P/N S3612-05       Nut, Cap
7      P/N S3612-07       Washer
9      P/N S3612-09       Connector
11      P/N S3612-11       Rod, Upper
13      P/N S3620-13       Adapter, Body 5:1
16      P/N S3620-16       Plug
17      P/N S3612-15a     Muffler
18      P/N S3612-14a     Retainer, Muffler
19      P/N S3612-16       Screw, Cap
23      P/N S3612-20       Body, Air Motor
26      P/N S3612-45       Retaining Clip
29      P/N S3612-26       Seal, Guide
30      P/N S3612-27       Shaft
33      P/N S3612-30       Guide, Slide
38      P/N S3612-35       Rod, Lower
39      P/N S3612-36       Body, Toggle
42      P/N S3612-39       Cap Screw, Air Inlet
42a    P/N S3612-13a     Filter, air
42b    P/N S3612-13b     O Ring
42c    P/N S3612-13c     Adapter, 1/4”
43.     P/N S3612-43       Coupler
45.     P/N S3828-45       Shaft, 11148T
46.     P/N S3828-46       Tube, 11148T
50.     P/N S3828-50       Shaft, Connection
55.     P/N S3828-55       Cylinder,Inlet
58.     P/N S3828-58       Fitting, Grease Inlet
80.     P/N S3828-80       Fitting, discharge 3/8” NPTF
Technical Specifications: